statements and notes thereto as filed on Form 10-K for the year ended December
31, 2003 and on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2004. In
management's opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the acquisitions of
the Pittsburgh Property and Lenexa Property have been made. The following Pro
Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet is not necessarily indicative of what the
actual financial position would have been assuming the above transactions had
been consummated at March 31, 2004, nor does it purport to represent the future
financial position of the Company.

   10

   GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2004
   (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

7

   HISTORICAL (A)   PITTSBURGH (B)   LENEXA (C)   PRO FORMA
   --------------   --------------   ----------   ---------

   ASSETS
Real estate at cost:
   Land .....   $   5,308,237   $   1,135,000   $   1,250,000   $   7,693,237
   Buildings and improvements .....   27,211,715   22,789,170   8,021,534   58,022,419
   Tenant origination costs .....   6,769,146   4,758,506   1,253,759   12,781,411
   Furniture and equipment .....   59,060   --   --   59,060
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   39,348,158   28,682,676   10,525,293   78,556,127
   Accumulated depreciation .....   (1,037,509)   --   --   (1,037,509)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   38,310,649   28,682,676   10,525,293   77,518,618
Cash and cash equivalents .....   149,521,349   (28,915,510)   (10,530,953)   110,074,886
Restricted cash escrows .....   199,798   250,000   --   449,798
Restricted cash for letter of credit .....   17,336,718   --   --   17,336,718
Tenant receivables .....   385,831   --   --   385,831
Notes receivable from tenant .....   815,884   --   --   815,884
Deferred costs, net .....   121,865   --   --   121,865
Real estate deposits .....   1,000,000   (200,000)   (100,000)   700,000
Property held for sale .....   4,271,071   --   --   4,271,071
Other assets .....   760,979   182,834   105,660   1,049,473
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Total assets .....   $ 212,724,144   $   --   $   --   $ 212,724,144
   =============   =============   =============   =============
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses .....   $   848,316   $   --   $   --   $   848,316
   Dividend payable .....   3,102,075   --   --   3,102,075

[…]

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
  (basic and diluted) .....   $   0.09
   ===========
Weighted average shares outstanding (basic and diluted) ...   19,844,369   20,680,502
   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying notes.

   14

   GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004 (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

10

   MINERAL   ADJUSTMENTS
   HISTORICAL(A)  WELLS(B)   PITTSBURGH(B)  LENEXA(B)   (C), (D)   PRO FORMA
   -------------  --------   -------------  ---------   --------   ---------

Revenue
  Rental income .....   $  1,043,993   $ 80,850   $   802,439   $ 294,584  $   --   $  2,221,866
  Tenant reimbursements .....   --   --   104   13,199   --   13,303
   ------------   --------   ------------   ---------  -----------   ------------
Total revenue .....   1,043,993   80,850   802,543   307,783   --   2,235,169
Expenses
  Property operations .....   247,778   16,906   164,764   51,075   --   480,523
  Real estate taxes .....   148,097   1,556   102,030   38,139   --   289,822
  Depreciation and amortization .....   280,109   --   --   --   356,310   636,419
  General and administrative .....   1,030,544   --   --   --   --   1,030,544
   ------------   --------   ------------   ---------  -----------   ------------
Total expenses .....   1,706,528   18,462   266,794   89,214   356,310   2,437,308
   ------------   --------   ------------   ---------  -----------   ------------
Operating income (loss) .....   (662,535)   62,388   535,749   218,569   (356,310)   (202,139)
Other income .....   243,269   --   --   --   --   243,269
Interest expense
  Expense .....   (398,829)   --   --   --   42,377   (356,452)
  Expense from issuance of warrant .....   (2,097,900)   --   --   --   --   (2,097,900)
  Amortization of deferred financing fees ....   (3,614)   --   --   --   --   (3,614)
   ------------   --------   ------------   ---------  -----------   ------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations .....   $ (2,919,609)  $ 62,388   $   535,749   $ 218,569  $  (313,933)  $ (2,416,836)
   ============   ========   ============   =========  ===========   ============
Loss per share from continuing
  operations (basic and diluted) .....   $   (0.20)   $   (0.12)
   ============   ============
Weighted average shares outstanding
  (basic and diluted) .....   14,712,297   5,968,205   20,680,502
   ============   ===========   ============

   See accompanying notes.

   15

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (Unaudited)

(A) Represents the historical consolidated statements of operations of the
Company. The historical consolidated statement of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2003 has been reclassified to reflect the Harahan property as a
discontinued operation.

(B) Represents the historical operations for the Mineral Wells Property, the